

ONE N.W. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BLVD. CIVIC CENTER ROOM # 305 EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
CHERYL MUSGRAVE, PRESIDENT
JUSTIN ELPERS, VICE-PRESIDENT
BEN SHOULDERS, MEMBER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Commissioners' Office (812) 435-5241

Vanderburgh County Commissioners to Attend AT&T's Fiber Milestone Celebration

EVANSVILLE, IN — November 9, 2023 — The Vanderburgh County Commissioners will be in attendance at AT&T's Fiber Milestone Celebration on Monday, November 13, 2023, at Kron Farms, Inc. This event signifies the culmination of the transformative Vanderburgh County Rural Broadband Project, which has successfully provided high-speed internet access to more than 20,000 customer locations in unincorporated Vanderburgh County. Members of the media are cordially invited to join.

Event Information:

What: AT&T's Fiber Milestone Celebration

When: November 13, 2023

Where: Kron Farms, Inc. – 17425 Owensville Road, Evansville, Indiana 47720

Time: 12:00 p.m.

###